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INTRODUCTION

Foreword

www.
grizzly.com

Contact Info



MACHINE DATA
SHEET

Customer Service #: (570) 546-9663 · To Order Call: (800) 523-4777 · Fax #: (800) 438-5901

MODEL G0619 6" X 21" MILL / DRILL

Weight.............................................................................................................................................................. 364 lbs.
Length/Width/Height....................................................................................................................... 27 x 30 x 33-3/4 in.
Foot Print (Length/Width)............................................................................................................................. 16 x 13 in.

Type........................................................................................................................................................... Wood Crate
Content............................................................................................................................................................ Machine
Weight.............................................................................................................................................................. 437 lbs.
Length/Width/Height............................................................................................................................. 33 x 32 x 42 in.

Power Requirement........................................................................................................................110V Single-Phase
Switch................................................................................................................................................ Forward/Reverse
Switch Voltage........................................................................................................................................................ 110
Cord Length............................................................................................................................................................ 7 ft.
Cord Gauge....................................................................................................................................................16 guage
Minimum Circuit Size........................................................................................................................................ 15 Amp
Plug Included.......................................................................................................................................................... Yes
Included Plug/Outlet Type.......................................................................................................................... NEMA 5-15
Conversion To 440V.................................................................................................................................................No

Type............................................................................................... IP44, Class F, Brushless DC Motor (BLDC)
Horsepower.......................................................................................................................................................1
Voltage.......................................................................................................................................................... 110
Prewired........................................................................................................................................................ 110
Phase........................................................................................................................................................ Single
Amps............................................................................................................................................................... 12
Speed..........................................................................................................................................................3500
Cycle............................................................................................................................................................... 60
Power Transfer ................................................................................................................................... Belt Drive
Bearings.....................................................................................................Sealed and Permanently Lubricated



Spindle Travel........................................................................................................................................ 2-3/4 in.
Swing..........................................................................................................................................................18 in.
Longitudinal Table Travel.....................................................................................................................15-7/8 in.
Cross Table Travel..................................................................................................................................5-3/4 in
Head Travel..........................................................................................................................................14-7/8 in.
Head Tilt...................................................................................................................................90 L & 30 R deg.
Max. Dist Spindle To Column.......................................................................................................................8 in.
Max. Dist Spindle To Table.................................................................................................................. 14-3/4 in.
Drilling Cap For Steel................................................................................................................................... 1 in.
Max. Dist Horz. Spindle Center To Table.............................................................................................14-3/4 in.
No. Of Vert. Spindle Speeds....................................................................................................................Varible
Range Of Vert. Spindle Speeds................................................................................................100 - 1750 RPM
Quill Dia.................................................................................................................................................2.362 in.

Table Length........................................................................................................................................ 21-5/8 in.
Table Width............................................................................................................................................ 6-1/4 in.
Table Thickness..................................................................................................................................... 1-1/2 in.
No. Of T Slots....................................................................................................................................................3
T Slots Width......................................................................................................................................... 0.470 in.
T Slots Height........................................................................................................................................0.750 in.
T Slots Centers.................................................................................................................................. 1-11/16 in.
Stud Size................................................................................................................................................... 3/8 in.

Spindle Taper................................................................................................................................................. R8
Spindle Size.................................................................................................................................................... in.
End Milling Cap............................................................................................................................................ 1 in.
Face Milling Cap...........................................................................................................................................2 in.
Draw Bar Diameter..................................................................................................................................7/16 in.
Draw Bar TPI...................................................................................................................................................20
Draw Bar Length.................................................................................................................................. 11-1/2 in.

Collars Calibrated..................................................................................................................................0.001 in.
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4. ALWAYS USE HEARING PROTECTION 
WHEN OPERATING MACHINERY.

5. WEAR PROPER APPAREL.

6. NEVER OPERATE MACHINERY WHEN 
TIRED, OR UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF 
DRUGS OR ALCOHOL. 

1.  READ THROUGH THE ENTIRE MANUAL  
BEFORE STARTING MACHINERY. 

2. ALWAYS USE ANSI APPROVED 
SAFETY GLASSES  WHEN OPERATING 
MACHINERY. 

3. ALWAYS WEAR AN ANSI APPROVED 
RESPIRATOR WHEN OPERATING 
MACHINERY THAT PRODUCES DUST.

For Your Own Safety, Read Instruction 
Manual Before Operating this Machine

The purpose of safety symbols is to attract your attention to possible hazardous conditions. This 
manual uses a series of symbols and signal words which are intended to convey the level of 
importance of the safety messages. The progression of symbols is described below. Remember 
that safety messages by themselves do not eliminate danger and are not a substitute for proper 
accident prevention measures.

Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, 
MAY result in minor or moderate injury. It may also be used to alert 
against unsafe practices.

Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, 
COULD result in death or serious injury.

Indicates an imminently hazardous situation which, if not avoided, 
WILL result in death or serious injury.

This symbol is used to alert the user to useful information about 
proper operation of the machine.NOTICE

Safety Instructions for Machinery

SECTION 1: SAFETY



7. ONLY ALLOW TRAINED AND PROP-
ERLY SUPERVISED PERSONNEL TO 
OPERATE MACHINERY.

8. KEEP CHILDREN AND VISITORS AWAY. 

9.  MAKE WORKSHOP CHILD PROOF.

10. NEVER LEAVE WHEN MACHINE IS 
RUNNING. OFF

11.  DO NOT USE IN DANGEROUS 
ENVIRONMENTS. 

12.  KEEP WORK AREA CLEAN AND WELL 
LIT. 

13. USE A GROUNDED EXTENSION CORD  
RATED FOR THE MACHINE AMPERAGE. 

14. ALWAYS DISCONNECT FROM POWER 
SOURCE BEFORE SERVICING 
MACHINERY

15. MAINTAIN MACHINERY WITH CARE.

16.  MAKE SURE GUARDS ARE IN PLACE 
AND WORK CORRECTLY BEFORE 
USING MACHINERY.

Safety Instructions for Machinery
17.  REMOVE ADJUSTING KEYS AND 

WRENCHES.

ON

18. CHECK FOR DAMAGED PARTS 
BEFORE USING MACHINERY.

19. USE RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES.

20.  DO NOT FORCE MACHINERY.

21. SECURE WORKPIECE.

22. DO NOT OVERREACH.

23. MANY MACHINES WILL EJECT THE 
WORKPIECE TOWARD THE OPERATOR. 

24. ALWAYS LOCK MOBILE BASES  
(IF USED) BEFORE OPERATING 
MACHINERY

25.  BE AWARE THAT CERTAIN DUST MAY 
BE HAZARDOUS



Additional Safety for Mill/Drills
1. UNDERSTANDING CONTROLS. 

2. SAFETY ACCESSORIES.

3. WORK HOLDING. 

4. CHUCK KEY SAFETY. 

5. SPINDLE SPEEDS.  

6. POWER DISRUPTION. 

OFF 

7. SPINDLE DIRECTION CHANGES. 

8. STOPPING SPINDLE. 

9. BE ATTENTIVE.
 

10. MACHINE CARE AND MAINTENANCE. 

11. DISCONNECT POWER.
OFF

12. AVOIDING ENTANGLEMENT.

13. TOOL HOLDING. 
 

14. CLEAN-UP.

15. CUTTING TOOL INSPECTION. 

16. EXPERIENCING DIFFICULTIES. 

No list of safety guidelines can be complete. Every shop environment is different. Like all 
machines there is danger associated with the Model G0619. Accidents are frequently caused by 
lack of familiarity or failure to pay attention. Use this machine with respect and caution to lessen 
the possibility of operator injury. If normal safety precautions are overlooked or ignored, serious 
personal injury may occur.



Figure 2. 

Serious personal injury could occur if you 
connect the machine to the power source 
before you have completed the set up pro-
cess. DO NOT connect the machine to the 
power source until instructed to do so.

110V Operation

Amperage Draw

Circuit Recommendations

If 
you are unsure about the wiring codes in your 
area or you plan to connect your machine to a 
shared circuit, consult a qualified electrician.

Plug/Receptacle Type

This machine must have a ground prong in 
the plug to help ensure that it is grounded. 
DO NOT remove  ground prong from plug 
to fit into a two-pronged outlet! If the plug 
will not fit the outlet, have the proper outlet 
installed by a qualified electrician.

Extension Cords

SECTION 2: CIRCUIT REQUIREMENTS

Electrocution or fire could 
result if this machine is 
not grounded correctly or 
if your electrical configu-
ration does not comply 
with local and state codes. 
Ensure compliance by 
checking with a qualified 
electrician!



please immediately call Customer Service at 
(570) 546-9663 for advice. 

Otherwise, filing a freight claim can be difficult.

Wear safety glasses dur-
ing the entire set up pro-
cess!

This machine presents 
serious injury hazards 
to untrained users. Read 
through this entire manu-
al to become familiar with 
the controls and opera-
tions before starting the 
machine!

Unpacking

Setup Safety

SECTION 3: SET UP

The Model G0619 is a 
heavy machine.  DO NOT 
over-exert yourself while 
unpacking or moving 
your machine—get assis-
tance.

Description Qty

Items Needed for 
Setup



Inventory

Figures 3 & 4

Contents Qty
A.
B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
G. 
H.
I.

Figure 3. 

Figure 4. 



Figure 6.

Floor Load

Placement Location

Figure 6

Children and visitors may be 
seriously injured if unsuper-
vised. Lock all entrances to 
the shop when you are away. 
DO NOT allow unsupervised 
children or visitors in your 
shop at any time!

For optimum performance 
from your machine, clean all moving parts or 
sliding contact surfaces.

Site ConsiderationsClean Up

Gasoline and petroleum 
products have low flash 
points and can explode 
or cause fire if used to 
clean machinery.  DO 
NOT use these products 
to clean the machinery.

Many cleaning solvents 
are toxic if inhaled. 
Minimize your risk by only 
using these products in a 
well ventilated area.

Figure 5. 

G7895—Grizzly Citrus Degreaser



Feet

Components and Hardware Needed: Qty

To adjust the feet on the mill/drill:

1. 

2. Figure 
7

.

Figure 7. 

Mounting to 
Workbench

Components and Hardware Needed: Qty

To mount the mill/drill to the workbench:

1.

Note: For the best performance, make 
sure the cross feed and the longitudinal 
handwheels extend out beyond the edge of 
the table surface. This will allow unrestricted 
handwheel operation.

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 
Figure 8

Figure 8.

3. 



Test Run and 
Spindle Break-in

To test run and break-in the spindle bearings:

1 ed  
Lubrication Section 6: MAINTENANCE

 Page 25.

2

3

4. OFF
.

5 ON
START

6 +

OFF
Troubleshooting

Page 26

Step 7

Failure to follow start up and spindle break-
in procedures will likely cause rapid deteri-
oration of spindle and other related parts.

NOTICE

7

8. 

9   OFF. 

10. 

DO NOT leave the area while break-in pro-
cedure is under way. You must be ready to 
stop the machine if any problem occurs.

NOTICE

Figure 9. 



Damage to your eyes, lungs, and ears could 
result from using this machine without 
proper protective gear. Always wear safety 
glasses, a respirator, and hearing protection 
when operating this machine.

Loose hair and cloth-
ing could get caught in 
machinery and cause seri-
ous personal injury. Keep 
loose clothing and long 
hair away from moving 
machinery.

Operation Safety

SECTION 4: OPERATIONS

NOTICE
If you have never used this type of machine 
or equipment before, WE STRONGLY REC-
OMMEND that you read books, trade maga-
zines, or get formal training before begin-
ning any projects. Regardless of the con-
tent in this section, Grizzly Industrial will 
not be held liable for accidents caused by 
lack of training. 

Figure 10. 

Spindle Height 
Control

Figure 10

To change the spindle position:

1. 

Tip: Use the comfort lever (Figure 10) for 
additional leverage to unlock the fine feed 
lock knob if the knob is too tight. Do not use 
the comfort lever to tighten the knob.

2. 

Tip: Milling with the quill fully extended, 
can cause tool chatter. For maximum spindle 
rigidity when milling, it is better to keep the 
spindle retracted into the headstock as far as 
possible with the quill lock lever locked, and 
the fine feed lock knob tightened. 



Figure 12. 

Drill Chuck

NOTICE
DO NOT completely unscrew the drawbar  
before striking it with the hammer. You will 
damage the threads on the drawbar and the 
arbor.

6.

Figure 12

7. 

Note: The chuck is attached to the arbor 
using a JT6 taper. This attachment is consid-
ered to be semi-permanent. There should be 
no need to remove the chuck from the arbor. 
Inspect the chuck from time to time to make 
sure it is still tight on the arbor. If it is loose, 
use a dead-blow or other soft headed ham-
mer to re-seat the taper.

5. 

To remove the chuck and arbor from the 
spindle:

1.

2.

3. 

4. 
Figure 11

Figure 11. 

To install the drill chuck and arbor:

1.

2.

3.

4.

Note: Do not overtighten the drawbar. 
Overtightening makes arbor removal difficult 
and will damage the arbor and threads.



To install the R-8 collet:

1. 

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Note: Do not overtighten the drawbar. 
Overtightening makes collet removal difficult 
and will damage the drawbar threads, collet, 
and the spindle taper. Keep in mind that the 
taper keeps the collet and tool in place. The 
drawbar simply aids in seating the taper.

R-8 Collets To remove the collet:

1. 

2.

LACERATION  HAZARD! 
Leading edges of end mills 
and other cutting tools can 
be very sharp. Protect your 
hands with gloves or a shop 
towel when handling.

NOTICE
DO NOT completely unscrew the drawbar  
before striking it with the hammer. You will 
damage the threads on the drawbar and the 
arbor.

3.

4.

5.

6

Note: When not in use, always remove 
collets and cutting tools from the spindle 
taper. Oxidation may cause the collet to seize 
and make it hard to remove later.



2. Figure 
14

Note: For maximum spindle rigidity when 
milling, keep the spindle retracted into the 
headstock as far as possible with the quill 
lock lever locked and with the fine feed lock 
knob tightened.

Figure 14. 

Headstock Travel
(Z-Axis and Rotation) 

To raise or lower the headstock:

1. 
Figure 13

Figure 13. 

To tilt the headstock to the left or right:

1. 

2. 
Figure 15

3. 
Figure 15

4. 

Note: The index pin is spring loaded and 
serves only as a quick way to return the 
headstock close to zero. It is not intended to 
be an absolute zero degree stop. No other 
index holes exist at other angles in the head-
stock.

Figure 15. 



Figure 17. 

Table Travel
(X-Axis and Y-Axis) 

Longitudinal Feed

Figure 16 

Figure 17

Cross Feed
Figure 16  

Figure 17

Figure 16. 



Control Panel

Figure 18

A. Spindle RPM Display:

B. Spindle Rotation Mode:

C. Spindle Mode:

D. Spindle START Button:

E. SPEED Buttons:

F. Spindle Rotation Buttons: 

G. Spindle STOP Button:

H. Tapping Button:

I. Green LED Lamp:

J. Emergency Stop Button:

K. Green Main Power Lamp:

L. Zero Button:

M. Spindle Height Digital Display:

N. mm/in Button:

O. Digital Spindle Scale ON/OFF Button:
ON OFF

Figure 18. 



Calculating Spindle 
RPM

To determine the needed RPM:

1. Figure 19

2.

3.

(Cutting Speed x 4) /Tool Diameter = RPM

Cutting Speeds for High Speed Steel (HSS) 
Cutting Tools

Note:

 MACHINERY'S HANDBOOK 

Figure 19  



To mill a workpiece:

1 Control Panel Page 20

2

3

Remember:

4 Calculating Spindle RPM Page 
22

5
ON START

6 FORWARD REVERSE

7 SPEED

8

Table Travel
Page 19

Milling/Drilling Mode Tapping Mode

Failure to follow RPM and Feed Rate 
Guidelines may threaten operator safety 
from ejected parts or broken tools

To drill and thread a hole:

1 Control Panel Page 20, 

2

3

4
ON START

5

6

7 START TAPPING
SPEED

8
FORWARD

REVERSE

Failure to follow RPM and Feed Rate 
Guidelines may threaten operator safety 
from ejected parts or broken tools

REVERSE



SECTION 5: ACCESSORIES
H8178—Variable Speed Power Feed Kit

Figure 20.

Figure 21. 

H8179—Horizontal Milling Table 

H8177—Worktable with Angle

G9002—21⁄2" Swivel Base Milling Vise
G5971 — 31⁄2" Swivel Base Milling Vise
G5972—4" Swivel Base Milling Vise
G5973—5" Swivel Base Milling Vise
G5974—6" Swivel Base Milling Vise
G5975—8" Swivel Base Milling Vise

Figure 23. 

Figure 22.

H8179



Figure 28.  

H5685—4  Rotary Table

G9322—Boring Head Combo Set

Figure 24.

G9760—20-PC. 2 & 4 Flute TiN End Mill Set.

Figure 25.

H2689—R-8 Quick Change Collet Set

Figure 27.

G9511—T-Slot Nuts, 4 PK, " Slot, -16

Figure 26.



SECTION 6: MAINTENANCE

Always disconnect power 
to the machine before 
performing maintenance. 
Failure to do this may 
result in serious person-
al injury.

Daily Check:

 
 
 

Monthly Check:

Annual or Biannual Check:

Schedule

 
Figures 29 31

Lubrication

Figure 29

Figure 30

Figure 31



SECTION 7: SERVICE

About Service

Figure 40

Figure 37
Figure 37

Figure 36
Figure 36

Figure 36

Page 31

Tapping
Figure 40

START
TAPPING Page 20

Page 31

FORWARD
REVERSE

STOP START
Page 20

Page 31

Page 27

Page 27

Page 27

Page 28

Troubleshooting



Gibs and Backlash

Tools Needed: Qty

To adjust the table gibs and the handwheel 
backlash: 

1. 

2.  Figure 32

Figure 34. 

To adjust the headstock gibs: 

1. 

2.  Figure 
34

3. 
Figure 34

4. 

3.

4.

5.  
Figure 33

6. Step 5

Figure 32. 

Figure 33. 



Service Lubrication

Figure 35. 

2. 
 

Figure 35

3. 
 Figure 35

4. 

5. 

6. 

 Figure 35

7. 

Tools Needed: Qty

To lubricate the leadscrew and gears: 

1. 



Electrical Components

Figure 37. 

Figure 36. 

Note: Available in color online at grizzly.com



Figure 38. 

Figure 41. 

Figure 39. 

Figure 40. 



L1 
N

1 
P

E 
W

 
V

 
U

 

S1 K3 K4 +5V SA SB SC 

S1

U

V

W

SC

SB

SA

+5V

1

L1N1

GND 

0

K3

K4

This wiring diagram can be 
viewed online in full color at 
www.grizzly.com. 

Wiring Diagram
(G0619)

See
Figure 36

See Figure 39

See
Figures
38 & 41 

See Figure 39 See Figure 38

See Figure 37

See
Figure 37

See Figure 38

See
Figure 38



Parts Breakdown



REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

1 P0619001 ARBOR (R-8/JT-6) 50 P0619050 LENS

1-1 P0619001-1 CHUCK 1-16MM JT6 51A P0619051A DIGITAL SPD. DISPLAY UNIT V2.04.07

2 P0619002 SPINDLE 52 P0619052 BELT COVER

3 P0619003 OIL SEAL 53 PSB29M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 40

4 P0619004 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 32907 54 P0619054 SPINDLE COVER BASE

5 P0619005 OIL SEAL 55 PSB17M CAP SCREW M4-.7 X 10

6 PN06M HEX NUT M5-.8 56 P0619056 SPINDLE COVER

7 PS79M PHLP HD SCR M3-.5 X 8 57 P0619057 COGGED BELT 5M400

8 P0619008 DISPLAY BRACKET 58 P0619058 SPECIAL SCREW M6-1 X 16

9 P0619009 BLOCK AND STUD 59 PRP44M ROLL PIN 3 X 10

10 P0619010 SPINDLE SLEEVE 60 P0619060 PINNED WASHER

11 P0619011 SLEEVE LIMIT PAD 61 P0619061 COGGED DRIVE PULLY

12 P8106 BALL BEARING 8106 62 PSB02M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 20

13 P0619013 THRUST WASHER 63 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM

14 P80106 BALL BEARING 80106 64 PN06M HEX NUT M5-.8

15 P0619015 THRUST WASHER 65 PB94M HEX BOLT M5-.8 X 25

16 P0619016 SPANNER NUT M2-.4 X 1.5 66 P0619066 MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE

17 P0619017 SHORT LOCK SLEEVE 67 PK23M KEY 5 X 5 X 25

18 P0619018 LONG LOCK SLEEVE 68A P0619068A MOTOR 230V V2.04.07

19 P0619019 LOCK SPACER 69 PSB15M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 20

20 P0619020 HUB AND LOCK BOLT 70 PSB22M CAP SCREW M4-.7 X 35

21 PRP15M ROLL PIN 3 X 8 71 P0619071 GUIDE

22 PS79M PHLP HD SCR M3-.5 X 8 72 P0619072 SLEEVE

23 P0619023 CONTROL PANEL 73 P0619073 FRICTION DISC

24 PFH41M FLAT HD SCR M4-.7 X 16 74 P0619074 COMPRESSION SPRING

25 P0619025 INDICATOR LIGHT 75 P0619075 VERTICAL SLIDE

26 P0619026 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH 76 P0619076 GIB

27 P0619027 TOUCH PANEL 77 P0619077 ADJUSTING SCREW

28A P0619028A CNTRL PANEL PC BOARD V2.04.07 78 P0619078 SHORT GEAR SHAFT

28-1A P0619028-1A HARNESS WITH PLUGS V2.04.07 79 PK69M KEY 4 X 4 X 12

29 P0619029 DIGITAL SPINDLE DEPTH UNIT 80 P0619080 COMPRESSION SPRING

30 P0619030 LEVER 81 P0619081 PLATE

31 PFH13M FLAT HD SCR  M3-.5 X 10 82 PFH19M FLAT HD SCR M4-.7 X 10

32 P0619032 SPINDLE ORIENTATION SHAFT 83 P0619083 PIVIOT HUB

33 P0619033 HEADSTOCK 84 PSS03M SET SCREW M6-1 X 8

34 P0619034 SUPPORT FLANGE 85 P0619085 INLAY SHAFT

35 PR06M EXT RETAINING RING 16MM 86 P0619086 END SHAFT

36 P0619036 TORSION SPRING COVER 87 P0619087 LEVER ASSEMBLY

37 P0619037 TORSION SPRING 88 P0619088 TAPER PIN 3 X 10MM

38 PSB23M CAP SCREW M4-.7 X 12 89 P0619089 RIVET

39 PR12M EXT RETAINING RING 35MM 90 P0619090 POINTER PLATE

40 PR63M INT RETAINING RING 65MM 91 P0619091 ADJUST SCREW

41 P80107 BALL BEARING 80107 92 P0619092 ANGLE GAUGE

42 P0619042 BEARING HOUSING 93 PRP03M ROLL PIN 5 X 20

43 PSB24M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 16 94 P0619094 T-BOLT

44 P0619044 COGGED PULLEY 95 PW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM

45 P0619045 DRAWBAR 7/16-20 TPI 96 PN41M ACORN NUT M10-1.5

46 P0619046 TAPER PIN 3 X 18 97 PR09M EXT RETAINING RING 20MM

47 PSB130M CAP SCREW M10-1.5 X 16 98 P0619098 PINION GEAR

48 PFH32M FLAT HD SCR M4-.7 X 6 99 P0619099 PINION FLANGE

49 P0619049 DISPLAY HOUSING



REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

100 PSB16M CAP SCREW M4-.7 X 16 129 P0619129 SPACER

101 P0619101 THRUST WASHER 130 P0619130 SUPPORT FLANGE

102 P0619102 SLIP-RING ASSEMBLY 131 P0619131 WORM HANDWHEEL

103 P0619103 WORM HOUSING 132 PW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM

104 P8101 BALL BEARING 8101 133 PN03M HEX NUT M8-1.25

105 P0619105 SUPPORT FLANGE 134 PN18M ACORN NUT M8-1.25

106 PSB17M CAP SCREW M4-.7 X 10 135 PK05M KEY 4 X 4 X 10 

107 P0619107 BALL OILER 136 PSB33M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 12 

108 P0619108 SCREW LOCK SLEEVE 6 X 20 137 P0619137 SUPPORT FLANGE

109 PSB24M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 16 138 PK46M KEY 6 X 6 X 8

110 PSB15M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 20 139 P0619139 GEAR SHAFT

111 P0619111 FLANGE 140 P0619140 VENT COVER

112 P0619112 BUTTON CONTROL ROD 141 PSB17M CAP SCREW M4-.7 X 10

113 P0619113 COMPRESSION SPRING 160 PN01M HEX NUT M6-1

114 P0619114 HANDLE ASSEMBLY 165 P0619165 COMPRESSION SPRING

115 PR80M EXT RETAINING RING 4MM 166 PFH56M PHLP HD SCR M2-.4 X 10

116 P0619116 RACK HUB 167 P0619167 LIMIT SWITCH

117 PRP37M ROLL PIN 3 X 14 168 P0619168 INSULATION WASHER

118 P0619118 SMALL MAGNETIC BLOCK 169 P0619169 SUPPORT PLATE

119 P0619119 UNIVERSAL HANDLE 170 PSB18M CAP SCREW M4-.7 X 8

120 P0619120 SPINDLE LOCK HANDKNOB 171 P0619171 MAGNET

121 P0619121 LOCK SHAFT 172 P0619172 BLOCK

122 P0619122 STEEL BALL 8MM 173 PS38M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 10

123 P0619123 RING 174 P0619174 SAFETY LENSE

124 PS12M PHLP HD SCR M3-.5 X 6 175 P0619175 SHAFT

125 P0619125 LIMIT SWITCH 176 PRP15M ROLL PIN 3 X 8

126 P0619126 CONTACT ARM 177 P0619177 COVER

127 PS12M PHLP HD SCR M3-.5 X 6 178 P0619178 SPACER

128 P0619128 WORM SHAFT 



Parts Breakdown



REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

200 P0619200 FLAT SPRING 251 PRP56M ROLL PIN 4 X 25

201 PN01M HEX NUT M6-1 252 PRP73M ROLL PIN 4 X 30

202 P0619202 BALL OILER 253 P0619253 RULER

203 PK37M KEY 4 X 4 X 16 255 P0619255 BEARING 8101

204 PSB15M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 20 256 P6001 BEARING 6001

205 P0619205 UNIVERSAL LEVER 257 P0619257 ADJUSTABLE FOOT

206 P0619206 T-NUTS 258 P0619258 BASE

207 P0619207 OIL BOTTLE 259 P0619259 SADDLE

208 PR01M EXT RETAINING RING 10MM 260 P0619260 WORKTABLE

209 P0619209 SPINDLE SPANNER WRENCH 261 P0619261 SPACER

210 P0619210 CHUCK KEY 262 P0619262 Y-AXIS FEED SCREW

211 P0619211 HEX WRENCH SET 3, 4, 5, & 6 263 P0619263 X-AXIS FEED SCREW NUT

212 PR06M EXT RETAINING RING 16MM 264 P0619264 Y-AXIS FEED SCREW NUT

213 PRP44M ROLL PIN 3 X 10 265 P0619265 X-AXIS GIB

217 PSB01M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 16 266 P0619266 Y-AXIS BEARING SEAT

218 PSB24M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 16 267 P0619267 GEAR

219 P0619219 FUSE HOUSING ASSEMBLY 268 P0619268 SLEEVE

220A P0619220A MOTOR PC BOARD/INVERTER N/S 269 P0619269 Z-AXIS SHAFT

220-1A P0619220-1A CAPACITOR 1200MFD 250VAC N/S 270 P0619270 SUPPORT FLANGE

220-2A P0619220-2A HARNESS WITH PLUGS N/S 271 P0619271 X-AXIS FEED SCREW

220-4A P0619220-4A FUSE 20A 250VAC 272 P0619272 Y-AXIS GIB

223 P0619223 POWER CORD 273 P0619273 X-AXIS BEARING SEAT

225 PRP35M ROLL PIN 5 X 10 274 PN09M HEX NUT M12-1.75

227 PW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM 275V2 P0619275V2 HANDWHEEL V2.10.08

228 P0619228 MAIN POWER SWITCH 276 PN03M HEX NUT M8-1.25

229 P0619229 COLUMN 277 P0619277 HANDWHEEL

230 P0619230 LEFT SIDE PLATE 278 P0619278 POINTER

231 P0619231 RIGHT SIDE PLATE 279V2 P0619279V2 HANDLE SLEEVE V2.10.08

232 PSB33M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 12 280 P0619280 INLAY RING

233 P0619233 LIMIT SLEEVE 281 P0619281 GRADUATED DIAL

234 P0619234 LOWER BEARING SEAT 282V2 P0619282V2 SPECIAL SCREW V2.10.08

235 P0619235 VERTICAL LEAD SCREW 283 PSB23M CAP SCREW M4-.7 X 12

236 P0619236 VERTICAL LEAD NUT 284 PSS12M SET SCREW M6-1 X 25

237 P0619237 SUPPORT 285 P0619285 SPECIAL FLAT WASHER

238 P0619238 UPPER BEARING SEAT 286 PRP42M ROLL PIN 3 X 20

239 P0619239 REAR CABINET 287 PS37M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 6

240 P0619240 VENTED COVER 288 P0619288 RIVET

241 P0619241 LARGE COVER 289 PN18M ACORN NUT M8-1.25

242 PSB04M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 10 292 P0619292 SEALED FLEX CONDUIT (LONG)

243 PSB03M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 8 293 P0619293 SEALED FLEX CONDUIT (SHORT)

244 PW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM 294 P0619294 DRAWBAR HEX WRENCH

245 PSB14M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 20 295 PWR1214 COMBO WRENCH 12/14

246 PRP86M ROLL PIN 8 X 45 296 PWR1719 COMBO WRENCH 17/19

247 PSS31M SET SCREW M5-.8 X 8 297 PWR810 COMBO WRENCH 8/10

248 PS17M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 6 298 PFH27M FLAT HEAD SCR M4-.7 X 6

249 PB73M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 50 299 PWR1299 CLUTCH HUB

250 PRP39M ROLL PIN 4 X 20



Safety labels warn about machine hazards and ways to prevent injury. The owner of this machine 
MUST maintain the original location and readability of the labels on the machine. If any label is 
removed or becomes unreadable, REPLACE that label before using the machine again. Contact 
Grizzly at (800) 523-4777 or www.grizzly.com to order new labels. 

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

27 P06193027 TOUCHPANEL LABEL 305 P06193305 EMERGENCY STOP LABEL

301 PLABEL-12 READ MANUAL LABEL 306 P06193306 DATA LABEL

302 P06193302 ENTANGLEMENT HAZARD LABEL 307 P06193307 GENERAL WARNING LABEL

303 P06193303 EYE AND LUNG HAZARD LABEL 308 P06193308 UNPLUG LABEL

304 P06193304 ELECTRICAL HAZARD LABEL 309 P06193309 GRIZZLY GREEN PAINT

Label Placement



1 year

WARRANTY AND RETURNS









Buy Direct and Save with Grizzly® –  Trusted, Proven and a Great Value!

~Since 1983~

ORDER
24 HOURS A DAY!

1-800-523-4777

Visit Our Website Today For 
Current Specials! 
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